503523290 10/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3569916

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	/ ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
		Name	e			Executio	n Date
LEO SHEN						10/12/201	5
TOBY ZENG						10/12/201	5
KAR WAH WONG			09/29/201	5			
JOSIAH T.S. LI						09/30/201	5
MATTHEW D. PRESS						09/30/201	5
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА						
Name:		EL, INC.					
Street Address:			AL BOULEVARD				
City:	EL SE	GUNDO					
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA					
Postal Code:	90245						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		4 4000005	Number				
Property Type Application Number:		14866665	Number				
Application Number:		14866665	Number				
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		(213)620-1	398	f that is un:	Succes	sful, it will be s	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	(213)620-1 5 the e-mai d; if that is	398 I address first; i unsuccessful, it	f that is uns will be ser	succes	sful, it will be s S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to	(213)620-1 5 the e-mai d; if that is 213-620-17	398 I address first; i unsuccessful, it 780	will be ser	succes at via U	sful, it will be s S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(213)620-1 5 the e-mai d; if that is 213-620-17 nphillips@s	398 <i>I address first; i</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co	om	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(213)620-1 5 the e-mai d; if that is 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR	398 I address first; i unsuccessful, it 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ⁻	om	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(213)620-1 5 the e-mai 4; if that is 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR 333 S. HOI	398 <i>I address first; i</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ⁻ PE STREET	om	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(213)620-1 5 the e-main 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR 333 S. HOI FORTY-TH	398 <i>I address first; it unsuccessful, it 18</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ^T PE STREET IIRD FLOOR	o will be ser om ΓER & HAM	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(213)620-1 5 the e-main 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR 333 S. HOI FORTY-TH	398 <i>I address first; i</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ⁻ PE STREET	o will be ser om ΓER & HAM	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(213)620-1 5 the e-mai 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR 333 S. HOI FORTY-TH LOS ANGE	398 <i>I address first; it unsuccessful, it 18</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ^T PE STREET IIRD FLOOR	o will be ser om ΓER & HAM	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(213)620-1 5 the e-mai 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR 333 S. HOI FORTY-TH LOS ANGE	398 <i>I address first; i</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ^T PE STREET IIRD FLOOR ELES, CALIFORN	o will be ser om ΓER & HAM	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(213)620-1 o the e-main d; if that is 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR 333 S. HOI FORTY-TH LOS ANGE 0PX3 MICH	398 <i>I address first; i</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ^T PE STREET IIRD FLOOR ELES, CALIFORN 7-221246	o will be ser om ΓER & HAM	nt via U	S Mail.	sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(213)620-1 o the e-main d; if that is 213-620-17 nphillips@s SHEPPAR 333 S. HOI FORTY-TH LOS ANGE 0PX7 MICH /mich	398 <i>I address first; i</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 780 sheppardmullin.co D MULLIN RICH ^T PE STREET IIRD FLOOR ELES, CALIFORN 7-221246 HELLE C. KIM	o will be ser om ΓER & HAM	nt via U	S Mail.	sent

sour	ce=221246-Assignment#page1.tif
sour	ce=221246-Assignment#page2.tif
sour	ce=221246-Assignment#page3.tif
sour	ce=221246-Assignment#page4.tif
sour	ce=221246-Assignment#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Leo SHEN</u> of Shen Zhen City, Guang Dong Province, P.R.C., <u>Toby ZENG</u> of Shen Zhen City, Guang Dong Province, P.R.C., <u>WONG Kar Wah</u> of Kowloon, Hong Kong, <u>Josiah T.S. LI</u> of Monterey Park, California, and <u>Matthew D. PRESS</u> of Culver City, California ("Assignors"), have invented a new and useful TOY FIGURES WITH EXPANDABLE ARTICULATING JOINTS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 25, 2015 and assigned Serial No. 14/866,665; and

WHEREAS, <u>Mattel, Inc.</u>, a California corporation, having a place of business at 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the application, and to any Letters Patent, application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said Inventions disclosed in said non-provisional application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties;

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the Inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment; and

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the Inventions, whether on the

SMRH:473240516.1

Page 1 of 2

0PX7-221246

application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

	Assignors
Date: 04, 12 - 2015	LEO SHEN
Date: 12. 12. 2015	TOBY ZENG
Date:	WONG KAR WAH
Date:	JOSIAH T.S. LI
Date:	MATTHEW D. PRESS
A notary public or other officer co verifies only the identity of the ind document to which this certificate truthfulness, accuracy, or validity	ividual who signed the is attached, and not the
State of California	
County of	
On, befo	ore me,
personally appeared	(insert name and title of the officer)
proved to me on the basis of satisfaction the within instrument and acknowle authorized capacity(ies), and that by	ctory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER. paragraph is true and correct.	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official sea	J.
Signature	(Seal)
SMRH:473240516.1	Page 2 of 2 0PX7-221246

application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

Date:	·	
	LEO SHEN	
Date:		
	TOBY ZENG	
Date: <u> </u>	Cali	
Date. $\sqrt{-\frac{\sqrt{-2}}{\sqrt{-2}}}$	WONG KAR WAH	
Deter		
Date:	JOSIAH T.S. LI	
_		
Date:	MATTHEW D. PRESS	
A notary public or other officer of		
verifies only the identity of the in document to which this certificat		
truthfulness, accuracy, or validit	· ·	
State of California		
County of)	
On, be	efore me,	
	(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisf	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are su	, who bscribed to
the within instrument and acknow	ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/they	heir
	by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	or the
	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
aragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the fore	egoing
puruBruph to and and control		
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	
Signature	(Seal)	
D. (D.). (220/021/)	Page 2 of 2	
SMRH:473240516.1	Page 2 01 2 0PX7-2:	21246

application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

	Assignors				
Date:					
	LEO SHEN				
Date:					
	TOBY ZENG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date:					
	WONG KAR WAH	1			
Date: 9/30/15	John	lal			
	JOSIAH T.S. LI	2			
Date: 1/30/15	Matt	EVm _	ŝ.		
	MATTHEW D. PRES	S			
A notary public or other officer of verifies only the identity of the in document to which this certificat truthfulness, accuracy, or validit	ndividual who signed the te is attached, and not the				
State of California					
County of LOS Angeles)				
On September 30, 2015, be		Hernandez		J PUD	lic
personally appeared <u>Josial</u>	h T.S. Li			,	who
proved to me on the basis of satisf	actory evidence to be the r	ercon(c) whose nor	note) ichou	aubooril	had

pro ne basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hor/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/flor/tfleir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

SMRH:473240516.1

Page 2 of 2



0PX7-221246

who

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of LOS Angeles

On <u>September 30, 2015</u> before me, <u>Alicici K. Hernandez</u>, Notory Rublic (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>Matthew</u> <u>D.</u> <u>Press</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature al Le



(Seal)